

S-906

USER INSTRUCTION, PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR – READ CAREFULLY

This protective eyewear is designed for protection against medium energy impact against high speed particles at extreme temperature. The spectacles conform Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and EN 166:2001. PPE category II. This product is not suitable for work with the nailer or similar tools. Visor protects against UV radiation according EN 170. The optical class of visor is 1 according EN 166.

Size: universal size

Storage: Eyewear should be stored at temperature range 5 – 40 °C, protected against light, abrasive dust and solvents or solvent vapor. Shelf life is 5 years from the date of manufacture in suitable conditions.

Cleaning: The eyewear should be cleaned with soap and warm water. The lenses should be dried using soft fabric. Do not wipe dry lenses. The disinfection is possible with the mild disinfection agent. The spectacles should be stored in the case when it is not in use.

Maintenance: The service life is 2 years. The eyewear should be regularly inspected. The scratched or cracked lenses or damaged frame drastically reduces provided protection level. The damaged eyewear should be replaced.

Warning: The material of spectacles may cause some skin irritation and allergic reaction to people with very sensitive skin. In such case do not use this eyewear any further. Optical class 3 visors are not intended for long term use for long term use are intended visors with optical class 1. Safety glasses worn over corrective glasses can transmit shocks and thus create a risk to the user.

Lenses marking: conformity label, filter code UV filter – 2C, manufacturer code , optical class 1, mechanical strength: FT- low impact energy at extreme temperature. K - Resistance to surface damage by fine particles. N - Anti-Mist.

Frame marking: EC conformity label, manufacturer code , EN166 standard number, 3 protection against liquid droplets mechanical strength – FT - low impact energy at extreme temperature.

If the symbols F, B, A are different on the frame and visor, the lower properties are applied. If protection against high speed particles at extremes of temperature is required then the selected eye-protector should be marked with the letter T immediately after the impact letter, i.e. FT, BT or AT. If the impact letter is not followed by the letter T then the eye protector shall only be used against high speed particles at room temperature.

The EU type certificate have been issued by a notified body No. 2797, BSI Group Netherlands B.V., Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP, Amsterdam, Netherlands. The declaration of conformity is available on the www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Importer: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic.

Manufacturer: Evone Safety Corporation, 25-25 Halliao, Anding Dist. Tainan City, 745 Taiwan

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛИ НА ПРЕДПАЗНИ ОЧИЛА – ПРОЧЕТЕТЕ ВНИМАТЕЛНО

Тези очила за изработени за препазване на зрението от бързо летящи честици със средна енергия от лещици с висока скорост настичии при екстремни температури. Не ги използвайте при работа с пистолет или подобни устройства. Стъкло предпоява охрана срещу ултравиолетово излъчване съгласно норма EN170. Тези очила отговарят на изискванията Регламент (ЕС) 2016/425 и на норма EN166:2001. ЛПС категория II. Стъклата са от оптичен клас 1 съгласно норма EN166.

Размер: Очилата са с универсален размер.

Складиране: Складиратте в оригинална опаковка при температура 5 – 40 °C на сухо тъмно място. Предпазвайте от абразивни средства и разтворители или изпирания на разредители. При подходящо складиране периодът на складиране е 5 години от датата на производство.

Почистяване: Стъклата и рамките на очилата се почиават с топла сапунена вода. Избягвайте стъклата възможно най-малко, очилата да трябва да са мокри, евока за употреба бива. Не почиавате очилата на сухо. Очилата могат да се дезинфекцират с фино действащи дезинфектанти. Ако не използвате очилата, сложете го в калъпката или в предпазната опаковка.

Поддръжка: Максималният срок на употреба на очилата е две години. Редовно проверявайте очилата, напукамо или надрасно на стъкло, евентуално повредена рамка значително намаляват техните предпазни характеристики. Повреденитеочила трябва да се подменят с нови.

Внимание: Материалите, които са в пряк контакт с кожата, при чувствителни хора могат да причинят алергична реакция. Очилата съ стъкла оптичен клас 3 не са предназначени за дългосрочно носене, за такава цел са предназначени стъклата с оптичен клас 1. Предпазните очила, носени върху диоптрични очила, могат да предизвикат удари и този начин създават риск за потребител.

Обозначаване на стъклата: стъклата са обозначени със знак за съответствие CE, стъклата с UV филтър са обозначени с числото 2C, посочено е и обозначаването на производителя 

Обозначаване на производителя  и обозначаване на механичната защита срещу тежки прохи, механическа юбка бива F – ниска енергия при удар, евентуално следва бива T – охрана при екстремни температури.

Ако символите F,B и A на стъклото и на държката за глава не са идентични, винаги важи по-ниската стойност за качество изделе. Ако се изиска охрана за очите за частици с висока скорост при екстремни температури, необходимо е издепнето да има обозначение T непосредствено след буквата за удар, т.е FT, FB или AT, ако няма такава обозначение, може да се използва за охрана на очите срещу частици с висока скорост само при стайна температура.

Ако символите F,B и A на стъклото и на държката за глава не са идентични, винаги важи по-ниската стойност за качество изделе. Ако се изиска охрана за очите за частици с висока скорост при екстремни температури, необходимо е издепнето да има обозначение T непосредствено след буквата за удар, т.е FT, FB или AT, ако няма такава обозначение, може да се използва за охрана на очите срещу частици с висока скорост само при стайна температура.

ЕС Сертификатът за вида ръкавици е издаден от оторизирано лице № 2797, BSI Group Netherlands B.V., Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP, Amsterdam, Netherlands. Заверението за съответствие се намира на www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Носител: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Чехия

Производител: Evone Safety Corporation, 25-25 Halliao, Anding Dist. Tainan City, 745 Taiwan

INSTRUKCE PRO UŽIVATELE OCHRANNÝCH BRÝLÍ – ČTĚTE POZORNĚ

Tyto brýle jsou navrženy k ochráně zraku proti dopadu střední energie proti částicím s vysokou rychlostí při extrémních teplotách. Nepoužívejte je při práci s nastrojevalou pistolí nebo obrobými nástroji. Brýle poskytují ochranu před ultrafialovým zářením dle EN170. Tyto brýle odpovídají nařízení (EU) 2016/425 a normě EN166:2001. OOP kategorie II. Zorníky jsou v optické třídě 1 podle EN166.

Velikost: Brýle mají univerzální velikost.

CRYSTALLUX 05010543

EN166

CE

Vedligeholdelse: Den maksimale levetid af brillerne er to år. Briller bør kontrolleres regelmæssigt, sprækkede eller ridsede linser eventuelt beskadigede briller erstattes med nye.

Advarsel: Materialer, som er i direkte kontakt med huden, kan hos følsomme personer forårsage en allergisk reaktion. Briller med linser af et optisk klasse 3 er ikke beregnet til langvarig brug, for disse formål er beregnet linser med optisk klasse 1. Beskyttelsesbriller, som anvendes sammen med briller med styrke, kan overføre stød, og dermed danne risiko for brugen.

Mærkning af linser: Linser er mærket med et CE-mærke, linser med UV-filtter er mærket med nummer 2C, endvidere anvises producent identifikation , bagefter følger nummer af optisk klasse – 1 og mærkning af mekanisk styrke F – lav stødenergi eventuelt efterfulgt af bogstav T – beskyttelse ved ekstreme temperaturer. K - Modstand mod overfladeskader af fine partikler. N - anti tåge belægning.

Mærkning af brillestet: CE-mærket efterfulgt af producent identifikation , standardnummer EN166, 3 beskyttelse mod små væskedråber mekanisk styrke og bogstav F – lav stødenergi eventuelt efterfulgt af bogstav T – beskyttelse ved ekstreme temperaturer.

Hvis symboler F,B og A på linser og hovedbøjlen ikke er ens, er det altid lavere værdi, der gælder for hele produktet. Hvis der opkræves øjenvern med hurtigt flyvende partikler ved ekstreme temperaturer, er det nødvendigt, at produktet bærer mærke T umiddelbart efter bogstavet for stød, dvs. FT, FB eller AT, hvis et sådant mærke ikke findes, kan øjenvern bruges med hurtigt flyvende partikler kun ved stuetemperatur.

EU type certifikat er udstedt, bemyndiget organ 2797, BSI Group Netherlands B.V., Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP, Amsterdam, Netherlands. Overensstemmelseserklæring findes på www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Importer: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tjekkiet **Producent:** Evone Safety Corporation, 25-25 Halliao, Anding Dist. Tainan City, 745 Taiwan

INSTRUCCIONES PARA USUARIOS DE GAFAS DE PROTECCIÓN – LEA CON ATENCIÓN

Estas gafas están diseñadas para proteger la vista ante partículas de vulo rápido con baja impactos de Energía Media Contra Partículas de Alta Velocidad contra temperaturas extremas. No las utilice en el trabajo con pistola de clavos o herramientas parecidas. La lente proporciona protección ante la radiación ultravioleta según EN170. Estas gafas responden con el Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 y EN 166: 2001. PPE categoría II. Las lentes están en la clase óptica 1 según EN166.

Talla: Las gafas tienen una talla universal.

Almacenamiento: Almacene en el embalaje original, a un temperatura de 5 – 40 °C en un sitio seco y oscuro. Evite el contacto con abrasivos, disolventes o vapores de los disolventes. En condiciones de almacenaje adecuadas, el tiempo de almacenaje es de cinco años desde la fecha de producción.

Limpeza: Limpie las lentes y la montura con agua caliente y jabonosa. Frotee la lente lo menos posible, seque las gafas colocando un paño suave y absorvente. No limpie las gafas en seco. Las gafas se pueden desinfectar con algún desinfectante suave. Si no utiliza las gafas, guárdelas en una funda o envase de protección.

Mantenimiento: La vida útil máxima de las gafas es dos años. Revise las gafas regularmente, una lente agrietada o rallada, o una montura dañada, reducen de forma importante su capacidad de protección. Sustituya las gafas dañadas por unas nuevas.

Advertencia: Los materiales en contacto directo con la piel pueden provocar reacciones en personas sensibles. Las gafas con lentes de clase óptica 3 no están destinadas a ser usadas a largo plazo, a esta finalidad están destinadas las lentes de clase óptica 1. Las gafas de protección llevadas por encima de gafas graduadas pueden transmitir el choque, creando así un riesgo para el usuario.

Maricación de la lente: la lente está marcada con la señal de conformidad CE, las lentes con filtro UV marcadas con un 2C, sigue la marca del fabricante 

sigue el número de clase óptica - 1 y marca de rigidez mecánica F - baja energía de golpe, si es el caso seguida de la letra T - protección contra temperaturas extremas. K - Resistencia al daño superficial por partículas finas. N - recubrimiento antivaho.

Maricación de la montura: señal de conformidad CE seguida de marca del fabricante , número de norma EN166, 3 protección contra gotas de líquido resistencia mecánica y la letra F - baja energía de golpe, si es el caso seguida de la letra T - protección contra temperaturas extremas.

Si los símbolos F, B y A en la lente y en la montura no coinciden, siempre es válido el valor más bajo para todo el producto. Si las protección requerida de los ojos contra las partículas a alta velocidad en temperaturas extremas es necesario que el producto tenga la marca de una T junto a la letra para el golpe, es decir FT, FB o AT. Si esta marcación no está, se puede utilizar para la protección de los ojos contra las partículas voladoras a altas velocidad solo a temperatura ambiente.

El certificado de tipo UE ha sido emitido por la persona notificada no 2797, BSI Group Netherlands B.V., Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP, Amsterdam, Netherlands. La declaración de conformidad está disponible en www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Importador: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, República Checa

Fabricante: Evone Safety Corporation, 25-25 Halliao, Anding Dist. Tainan City, 745 Taiwan

FI OHJEET SUOJALASIEN KÄYTTÄJÄLLE – LUE HUOLELLISESTI

Nämä suojalasit on tarkoitettu suojelemaan silmiä suurella vauhdilla lentävilä pienien partikkeilla, energiaaltaan kohtalaiten isku suuorinopeuksilla huukiasia vastaan äärimmäisissä lämpötiloissa. Älä käytä niitä käyttäessääi nautainta tai vastaavia työkaluja. Linssit suojaavat ultra violetti säteilyä standardin EN170 mukaisesti. Nämä suojalasit vastaavat asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 ja EN 166: 2001 mukaisia. PPE-luokka II. Standardin EN166 mukainen linssien optinen luokka on 1.

Koko: Universaali koko.

Varoitus: Varoasti alkuperäisessä pakkaussessa 5 – 40 °C lämpötiloissa suojalaissa valotta suojalaissa pakassa. Suojaa tuote naarmuttavien aineiden ja liuottimien tai niiden hyöriyten vaikutukselta. Ohjeiden mukaisissa olosuhteissa on tuotten sallittu varointaika 5 vuotta valmistuspäivästä.

Puhdistus: Puhdistaa suojalasien linssit ja kehukset lämpimällä saippuavedellä. Pyyhi linssissä mahdollisimman vähän, kuivaa suojalasit pehmeällä imevällä kankaalla painelemalla. Älä puhdistaa suojalaseja kuivana. Suojalasit voidaan desinfioida mediolilla desinfiointiainella. Jos et käytä suojalaseja, laita ne koteloon tai suojapakkaukseen.

Huolto: Suojalasien maksimaalinen käyttöikä on kaksi vuotta. Tarkasta suojalasit säännöllisesti. Hakkeilleet tai naarmuntuuneet linssit tai violtuuneet kehukset heikentävät merkittävästi niiden suojaominaisuuksia. Valida violtuuneet suojalasit uusit.

Huomautus: Ihon kanssa suoraan kosketukseen tulevat materiaalit voivat herättää henkilöillä allergeettiallergisia reaktioita. Suojalasija joiden linssien optinen luokka on 3, ei ole tarkoitettu pitkäaikaiseen käyttöön, tähän tarkoitukseen ovat linssit, joiden optinen luokka on 1. Taittoivikaa korjaavien silmälasien päällä käytettävät suojalasit voivat johtaa iskuja ja aiheuttaa siten vaaran käyttäjälle.

Linssien merkinnät: Linssit on merkitty CE-merkinnällä, UV-suodattimella varustetut linssit on merkitty numerolla 2C, lisäksi on valmistajien merkintä 

jonka jälkeen optisen luokan numero – 1 ja mekanisain ljuuden merkintä  pieni törmäysenergia, jota voi seurata kirjain T – suojaa äärimmäisissä lämpötiloissa. K - Pienten huikkasien vastustuskyky pintavaurioille. N - huurtumatonta pinnotte.

Kehysten merkinnät: CE-merkintä, jonka jälkeen valmistajan merkintä 

standardin numero EN166, 3 suojaa nestepisarat mekaanisen ljuuden ju kirjaan F – pieni törmäysenergia, jota voi seurata kirjain T – suojaa äärimmäisissä lämpötiloissa.

Eleivät symbolit F, B, ja A linssissä ei kehkyissä ole samat, pätee koko tuotteelle aina alempi arv. Jos vaaditaan silmien suojausta suurella vauhdilla lentävilä partikkeilla äärimmäisissä lämpötiloissa on tuoteessa oltava merkintä T ellei törmäysenergiaa osoittavan kirjaimen jälkeen so. FT, FB tai AT. Ellei tuoteessa ole tällaista merkintää, voidaan sitä käyttää silmien suojaukseen suurella vauhdilla lentävilä partikkeilla vain huoneenlämpötilassa.

EU-tyyppihyväksynnän on myöntänyt valtuutettu henkilö nr 2797, BSI Group Netherlands B.V., Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP, Amsterdam, Netherlands. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on käytettävissä osoitteessa www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Maahantuojat: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech republic

Valmistaja: Evone Safety Corporation, 25-25 Halliao, Anding Dist. Tainan City, 745 Taiwan

FR UTILISATION, LUNETTES- ATTENTION LIRE

Ces lunettes de sécurité sont conçus pour la protection contre les chocs impact d'énergie moyen contre projections de particules à grande vitesse à des températures extrêmes. Les lunettes sont conformes aux réglementations (UE) 2016/425 et EN 166: 2001. EPI catégorie II. Ce produit n'est pas apte à coopérer avec un pistolet à clou ou un couteau. Bouclier protège contre les rayons UV selon la norme EN 170. La classe optique 1 visière selon la norme EN 166.

Taille: taille universelle

Stockage: Lunettes doit être conservé à une température comprise entre 5 -40 °C, à l'abri de la lumière, de la poussière et de produits nettoyants abrasifs ou des vapeurs de solvants. La durée de conservation est de 5 ans à compter de la date de fabrication dans des conditions appropriées.

Nettoyage: Les verres doivent être nettoyés avec de l'eau chaude et du savon. Les lentilles doivent être sèches en utilisant le tissu mu. Désinfectez les lentilles sèches. La décontamination est possible avec le essuyant doux. Les lunettes de protection doivent être stockés dans la cas où il n'est pas en cours d'utilisation.

Entretien: La durée de vie est de 2 ans. Les verres doivent être inspectés régulièrement. L'image rayé ou fissuré ou endommagé lentilles réduit considérablement la protection de l'air. Les lunettes endommagées doivent être remplacées.

Attention: Le matériau des verres peut être une irritation de la peau et provoquer des réactions allergiques chez les personnes ayant la peau sensible. Dans un tel cas, de ne plus utiliser de ces verres. Optique classe 3 visières ne sont pas destinés à long terme, visières à long terme avec classe optique 1 signifiait. Lunettes posér sur des verres correcteurs peuvent transmettre les chocs et poser ainsi un risque pour l'utilisateur.

Objectifs marquer: Conformité marquage CE, le code de filtre: filtre UV - 2C, le code de fabricant , classe optique 1 de résistance mécanique: FT faible énergie de collision à des températures extrêmes. K - Résistance à le détérioration des surfaces par les fines particules. N - Anti buée

Cadre marqueur: étiquette de conformité CE, le code fabricant , EN166 numero de série, 3 protection contre gouttelettes liquides une résistance mécanique - FT faible énergie de collision à des températures extrêmes

Si les symboles F, B, A sont différentes sur le cadre et la visière, les propriétés bien-aimés sont appliquées. Comme une protection contre les particules à grande vitesse à des températures extrêmes est nécessaire, les protecteurs oculaires doivent être marqués par la lettre T, immédiatement après la lettre d'impact, c'est-à FT, BT et AT. Si la lettre d'impact n'est pas suivie par la lettre T, puis l'œil sera utilisé exclusivement contre les particules à haute vitesse à la température ambiante.

Un certificat UE type a été établi par la personne notifiée n° 2797, BSI Group Netherlands B.V., Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP, Amsterdam, Netherlands. La déclaration de conformité est disponible sur le site www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Importateur: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, République tchèque.

Fabricant: Evone Safety Corporation, 25-25 Halliao, Anding Dist. Tainan City, 745 Taiwan.

HR UPUTE ZA KORISNIKE ZAŠTITNIH NAČAŁA – PROČITAJTE PAŽLJIVO

Ove naočale su konstruirane za zaštitu očiju od letjeđih čestica, udar čestica srednje snage pri velikoj brzini u ekstremnim uvjetima. Naočale ne koristeite kod rada s pištoljem za zabijanje čavala i sličnim alatima.

Vrijet štiti oči od UV zračenja prema standardu EN170. Ove naočale u skladu s Uredbom (EU) 2016/425 i EN 166: 2001. OZO kategorije II. Stakla spadaju u optičku klasu 1 prema standardu EN166.

Velčina: Naočale su univerzalne veličine.
Čuvanje: Naočale čuvajte u originalnoj ambalaži na temperaturi od 5 – 40 °C na suhom i tamnom mjestu. Čuvati od dodira s abrazivnim tvarima, otpalima ili parama otpala. Pod uvjetom čuvanja u odgovarajućim uvjetima vrijeme skladištenja je 5 godina od datuma proizvodnje.

Čišćenje Stakla i okvire naočala čistite sapunom. Vizire brišite što je moguće čistije, i sušite ih samo dodirom upijajuće mekane krpe.

Nemojte čistiti naočale na suho. Naočale se mogu dezinficirati blagim sredstvom za dezinfekciju. Ako naočale ne koristite, pohranite ih u futrolu ili zaštitnu ambalažu.

Održavanje: Životni vijek naočala je do dvije godine. Naočale redovito provjerjavajte, pukotine vizira odnosno oštećenja očala znatno smanjuju njihova zaštitna svojstva. Oštećene naočale zamijenite novim.

Upozorenje: Materijali koji dolaze u izravan dodir s kožom, mogu izazvati alergijske reakcije kod osjetljivih osoba. Naočale sa staklima optičke klase 3 nisu namijenjene za dugoročnu upotrebu. U takve svrhe koristite vizire optičke klase 1. Zaštitne naočale namjštene preko korektivnih naočala mogu prenositi mehaničke udare i predstavljaju rizik po korisnika.

Oznake za stakla: viziri su označeni oznakom usklađenosti CE, viziri s UV filtrom označeni su brojem 2C, dalje je navedena oznaka proizvođača , slijedi broj optičke klase – 1 te oznaka mehaničke čvrstoće F – niska energija udara, i eventualno slovo T – zaštitna u ekstremnim uvjetima. K – otpornost na oštećenje površine finim česticama, N – protiv maglenja.

Oznake okvira: oznaka usklađenosti CE uz oznaku proizvođača , broj standarda EN166, 3 zaštitna od tečne kapljice mehaničku otpornost i-slovo F – niska energija udara, i eventualno slovo T – zaštitna u ekstremnim uvjetima.

Ukoliko se ne podudaraju simboli F, B, i A na viziru i naglavnom nosaču, na proizvod se odnosi niza od navedenih vrijednosti. Ako se zahtijeva zaštitna očja od čestica s visokom brzinom kretanja pri ekstremnim temperaturama, potrebno je koristiti vizire optičke klase 1. FT, FB ili AT naposredno iza oznake (slova) T za otpornost na udare ukoliko naočale nemaju ovu oznaku, one se smiju koristiti za zaštitu

očiju od čestica s visokom brzinom kretanja samo pri sobnoj temperaturi.

Certifikat EU o tipu je izdao Ovlašteno tijelo br. 2797, BSI Group Netherlands B.V., Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP, Amsterdam, Netherlands. Izjava o podudarnosti biće objavljena na stranicama www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Uvoznik: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Češka republika

Proizvođač: Evone Safety Corporation, 25-25 Halliao, Anding Dist. Tainan City, 745 Taiwan

HU HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ: KÉRJÜK OLVASSA EL FIGYELMESEN!

A védőszemüveg rendeltetése, hogy megvédje szemét gyorsan repülő részecskékkel szembe. A védőszemüveg csak a legkisebb kockázatú közepes védelmi szintű. Ne használja szögbeálló pisztolytól végezett munkánál vagy hasonló helyzetben. Lencsét védelmet nyújt az UV sugárzás ellen az EN170 szerint. A védőszemüveg megfelel a 2016/425 rendeletnek és az EN 166: 2001 szabványnak. PPE kategória II. A lencsél optikai 1. osztály minőségűk EN166 szerint.

Méret: egy univerzális méret.

Törölés: 5-40 ° C-on Kerülje a csiszolóanyagok és oldószer vagy oldószer gőzök közelségét. Ha a szemüveget nem használja, tárolja a védő csomagolásban. Eltarthatóság 5 év tárolva megfelelő körülmények között.

Tisztítás: lencsék és szemüveg keretek tisztítása meleg szappanos vízzel. A lencsékelt óvatosan törölgesse, szárász és puha anyaggal. Ne használjon oldószert! A szemüveget fertőtleníteni lehet dezinficézesmentes fertőtlenítőszerekkel.

Karbantartás: A maximális élettartama a lencséknek két év. Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a szemüveget, repedést vagy károsan vagy sérültet jelölve, ketteltel jelentésben csőként a védelmi tulajdonságait. Ha a lencsét a szemüveg, azonnal cserélje ki új szemüvegre.

Figyelem: A szemüveg részei, amelyek közvetlenül érintkeznek a bőrel érzékeny személyekkel allergiás reakciókat okozhatnak. 3. optikai osztályú szemüveg hosszan tartó használatra nem alkalmasak, erre a célra válasszon optikán 1. osztályba tartozó szemüveget. Biztonsági szemüveg feltétl viselt korrekciós szemüveg képes továbbítani sokkoka és ezzel kockázatot jelent a felhasználó számára.

A keret jelölése: CE megjelölésű jelölést, a gyártó nevét, majd , szabvány EN166: 3 elleni védelem folyékony anyagok elleni védelem, FT - alacsony hatást energi szűzőségek. K - A finom részecskék okozta felület károsodással szembeni ellenállás. N - Páramentesítés.

Ha a következők jelzések: F, B, A eltérnek a fejkereten és a látómezőn, minden esetben az alacsonyabb védelmi képességet kell figyelembe venni. Ha a repülő részecskék kockázata szűzőségek hőmérséklettel párosul, akkor a védőbeszköznek a T jelzést is viselnie kell közvetlenül a mechanikai védelem jelzésével együtt mint FT, BT or AT. Ha a mechanikai védelem jelzés nem párosul T jelzéssel, akkor azt a védőbeszköz csak szobahőmérsékleten szabad használni!

EU Típus vizsgálati tanúsítást kaptak: bejelentett szervezet 2797, BSI Group Netherlands B.V., Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP, Amsterdam, Netherlands. A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat letölthető a www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Importőr: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč **Forgalmazó:** CERVA Magyarország Kft. 1222 Budapest, Fogyatékní út 112.

Gyártó: Evone Safety Corporation, 25-25 Halliao, Anding Dist. Tainan City, 745 Taiwan

NL GEBRUIKSAANWIJZINGEN, VEILIGHEIDSBRILLEN-VOORZICHTIG LEZEN

Deze veiligheidsbril is ontworpen voor bescherming tegen middelmatige stoofbelasting tegen hoge-snelheid deeltjes bij extreme temperaturen. De bril voldoet aan Verordening (EU) 2016/425 en EN 166: 2001. PPE categorie II. Vizier beschermt tegen UV-straling volgens EN 170. De optische klasse van vizier is 1 volgens EN 166.